

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 7 of 2024

Directorate of Enforcement HIU II

Petitioner

Vs.

Salai Group of Companies and Smart Society; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (Crl. Rev. P.) No. 7 of 2024**

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

16.05.2024

Mr. Naorem Brojendro, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner/applicant.

Issue notice to the respondents in both these matters, returnable on 31.05.2024.

Petitioner/applicant is permitted to take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by all permissible modes, including through electronic-mail, if available.

List on 31.05.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet