

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 7 of 2024

Directorate of Enforcement Hiu II.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Salai Group of Companies & Smart Society & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 7 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

15-11-2024

Mr. N. Brojendro, learned Sr. Standing Counsel, appears for the petitioner/applicant.

Mr. N. Bambino, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file an affidavit-in-reply after providing an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, who may file rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 18-12-2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria