

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 7 of 2024 with
MC(Crl. Rev. P.) No. 7 of 2024**

Directorate of Enforcement HIU II

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Salai Group of Companies and Smart Society and 4
Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

21.02.2025

Mr. N. Brojendro, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requested to list the matter on another date.

Not objected by Ms. Deepashree L, learned counsel appearing for the respondents through VC.

List the matter on 15.04.2025.

JUDGE