

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 7 of 2024 with
MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 7 of 2024**

Directorate of Enforcement HIU II

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Social Group of Companies and Smart Society & 4 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

26.05.2025

[1] Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the petitioner and undertakes to file memo of appearance and submits that the matter may be listed on some other day.

[2] Ms. Deepashree, learned counsel for the respondents, have no objection.

[3] List this case on 19.06.2025.

[4] Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. D. Julius Riamei as learned counsel for the petitioner in place of Mr. N. Brojendro, learned counsel in the cause list.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring