

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 7 of 2024

Directorate of Enforcement Hiu II

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Salai Group of Companies and Smart Society Represented by E.
Brojendro & 4 Ors

With

...***Respondent/s***

MC(Crl. Rev. P.) No. 7 of 2024

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.06.2026

Ms. Puspha, learned counsel representing advocate on record appearing for the respondents seeks 3(three) weeks' time for filing additional affidavit for bringing on record additional documents.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for fixing a short date.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 23.07.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy